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Village at Towne Centre (VTC)

Attain at Towne Centre
(Coming Soon) 

Outparcels (OP)

Men’s & 
Home

860895

Casual
Male XL

CONVENIENCE
CARTS

NOW AVAILABLE
THROUGHOUT

THE MALL

Banking Service
Center Court
Children’s Play Area
Convenience Carts
Customer Service
    Center & Lottery
Family Restrooms

Gift Cards
Handicapped Ramp
Mall Entrances
Towne Centre Executive O�ices
Mall Walkers Entrance
Pepsi Vending Machines
Public Restrooms

Security
Soft Seating
Stroller Rental
US Postal Service
Village Parking
Outparcels(OP)

K9

Logan’s 
Roadhouse

K24

Great
Outdoors

T37
T9

T8

K32

K36

T44

K12

T18

T23

T30

T47

Department Stores
 Belk ...................................................................................(540) 786-7100
 Costco Wholesale........................................................(540) 785-1162
 Dick’s Sporting Goods............................................. (540) 548-1200
 JCPenney....................................................................... (540) 786-7602
 JCPenney Men’s & Home ....................................... (540) 786-7602
 Macy’s .............................................................................(540) 786-5525
 Macy’s Backstage

The Village at Towne Centre
1100 Arhaus Furniture ........................................................ (540) 785-3743
5800 BAM! (Books•Toys•Tech•More ............................ (540) 785-8140
5500 Black Horse Studio.....................................................(540) 702-1000
3500 Bravo Italian Kitchen ................................................(540) 242-4885
3600 Chico’s ........................................................................... (540) 548-3044
3350 Edo’s World......................................................................... (Now Open)
5100 Firebirds Wood Fired Grill ...................................... (540) 548-5100
5750 YSSAMUSIC.................................................................. (540) 419-5198
5400 J.Jill................................................................................... (540) 548-2363
5800 Joe Muggs Café (Inside BAM)
2400 Malawi’s Pizza ..............................................................(540) 479-3152
6500 Paragon Village 12
 The Agency Kitchen & Bar.................................... (540) 785-7328
 Penny Lanes................................................................. (540) 785-7328
4100 Park Lane Tavern....................................................... (540) 548-0550
6550 Residence Inn by Marriott ......................................(540) 786-9222
3100 Rush Hour Live Escape Games .......................... (540) 684-6695
2800 Sephora ......................................................................... (540) 548-3366
2300 Soma Intimates ........................................................... (540) 548-7480
1900 That’s My Dress .......................................................... (540) 370-8574
3800 Versona............................................................................(540) 786-1429
3650 The Village Creamery............................................... (540) 370-8743
2200 White House|Black Market ....................................(540) 785-3625
5350 Wiggle Worms ............................................................. (540) 548-5100

Women’s Fashions
170 Aerie................................................................................. (540) 785-7362
175 American Eagle........................................................... (540) 785-7362
840 Boutique Chel...............................................................(540) 702-1040
590 Boutique Chel (Now Open) ....................................(540) 702-1040
850 Box Lunch ......................................................................(434) 533-1525
245 Buckle .............................................................................(540) 786-6409
230 Charlotte Russe ......................................................... (540) 548-2236
3600 Chico’s ........................................................................... (540) 548-3044
710 Custom Apparel and More ............................................ Now Open
 Dick’s Sporting Goods............................................. (540) 548-1200
3350 Edo’s World............................................................................ Now Open
225 Express ...........................................................................(540) 785-3652
240 Finish Line....................................................................... (540) 786-1181
160 Francesca’s Collection............................................. (540) 785-3847
610 H&G Formal .................................................................(540) 786-8699
860 H&M ................................................................................(540) 548-7059
250 Hollister Co. .................................................................. (540) 786-7990
470 Hot Topic....................................................................... (540) 548-0070
190 JD Sports ......................................................................... (540) 786-1181
5400 J.Jill................................................................................... (540) 548-2363
480 Journeys ........................................................................ (540) 548-3632
 Macy’s Backstage
630 rue21 ................................................................................(540) 785-3928
2300 Soma Intimates ........................................................... (540) 548-7480
1900 That’s My Dress .......................................................... (540) 370-8574
305 Torrid................................................................................(540) 548-2027
3800 Versona............................................................................(540) 786-1429
810 Victoria’s Secret........................................................... (540) 548-4211
2200 White House|Black Market ....................................(540) 785-3625
220 Zumiez ............................................................................(540) 548-2373

Beauty & Health
800 Bath & Body Works................................................... (540) 548-0951
270 Follicle Salon & Spa................................................. (540) 940-8285
530 GNC ................................................................................. (540) 786-7633
T4 JCPenney Optical....................................................... (540) 785-2763
T4 JCPenney Salon.......................................................... (540) 786-7552
395 LensCrafters ................................................................. (540) 786-2852
 Macy’s Backstage
 Macy’s Beauty
370 Nails Pizazz...................................................................(540) 785-9664
455 O Chi Reflexology ..................................................... (540) 548-9029
620 Paragon Nails .............................................................. (540) 785-3785
475 Perfume Palace...........................................................(804) 572-4495
2800 Sephora ......................................................................... (540) 548-3366
T8 Stuckup Cosmetics
810 Victoria’s Secret Beauty........................................... (540) 548-4211
440 Vision Health Center, O.D. / Harmony Optical
 ...... ..................................................................................... (540) 786-2786

Men’s Fashions
175 American Eagle........................................................... (540) 785-7362
850 Box Lunch ......................................................................(434) 533-1525
245 Buckle .............................................................................(540) 786-6409
OP Casual Male XL ............................................................(540) 785-7108
 Dick’s Sporting Goods............................................. (540) 548-1200
660 DTLR................................................................................ (540) 548-2102
225 Express Men.................................................................(540) 785-3652
325 Foot Locker................................................................... (540) 786-7666
610 H&G Formal .................................................................(540) 786-8699
860 H&M ................................................................................(540) 548-7059
250 Hollister Co. .................................................................. (540) 786-7990
470 Hot Topic....................................................................... (540) 548-0070
190 JD Sports ......................................................................... (540) 786-1181
 JCPenney Men’s & Home ....................................... (540) 786-7602
 Macy’s Backstage
680 One of One (Now Open) .......................................... (540) 681-1599
630 rue21 ................................................................................(540) 785-3928
220 Zumiez ............................................................................(540) 548-2373

Food & Beverage
345 Auntie Anne’s................................................................. (540) 786-1115
210 Auntie Anne’s................................................................. (540) 786-1115
535 Bubble House .................................................................Coming Soon
3500 Bravo Italian Kitchen ................................................(540) 242-4885
625 Cancun Mexican Margarita Bar & Grill.. ...........(540) 548-1737
8020 Chick-fil-A..................................................................... (540) 786-6448
570 Cinnabon ........................................................................(540) 479-1285
8008 Curry & Kabob House............................................. (540) 940-8926
8016 Dairy Queen Grill & Chill ........................................ (540) 785-4262
5100 Firebirds Wood Fired Grill ...................................... (540) 548-5100
8018 Ghana Jollof..................................................................(540) 940-6572
8014 Great Steak & Potato Co. .......................................(540) 548-2269
5800 Joe Muggs Café (Inside BAM)
OP Logan’s Roadhouse.................................................... (540) 548-1158
2400 Malawi’s Pizza ..............................................................(540) 479-3152
T23 Mini Melts
T30 Mini Melts
8004 Nori Japan ..................................................................... (917) 803-9423
6500 Paragon Village 12
 & The Agency Kitchen & Bar................................ (540) 785-7328
4100 Park Lane Tavern....................................................... (540) 548-0550
8006 Stir Fry 88...................................................................... (917) 803-9423
8014 Surf City Squeeze Smoothies...............................(540) 548-2269
3650 The Village Creamery............................................... (540) 370-8743

Shoes & Accessories
840 Boutique Chel...............................................................(540) 702-1040
590 Boutique Chel (Now Open) ....................................(540) 702-1040
230 Charlotte Russe ......................................................... (540) 548-2236
110 Claire’s .............................................................................(540) 786-6138
530 The Come Up............................................................... (540) 419-5396
673 Crocs ................................................................................ (540) 479-1722
 Dick’s Sporting Goods............................................. (540) 548-1200
660 DTLR................................................................................ (540) 548-2102
325 Foot Locker................................................................... (540) 786-7666
610 H&G Formal .................................................................(540) 786-8699
860 H&M ................................................................................(540) 548-7059
675 Icing by Claire’s...........................................................(540) 786-4828
190 JD Sports ......................................................................... (540) 786-1181
480 Journeys ........................................................................ (540) 548-3632
660 Kids Foot Locker........................................................(540) 786-8805
265 Lids....................................................................................(540) 786-5901
 Macy’s Backstage
680 One of One..................................................................... (540) 681-1599
740 Shoes Dept. Encore ................................................. (540) 736-8600
690 Sunglass Hut................................................................ (540) 432-3816
K9 Sunny Shades.............................................................. (540) 432-3816
3800 Versona............................................................................(540) 786-1429

Sporting Goods & Apparel
 Dick’s Sporting Goods............................................. (540) 548-1200
325 Foot Locker................................................................... (540) 786-7666
190 JD Sports ......................................................................... (540) 786-1181
660 Kids Foot Locker........................................................(540) 786-8805
265 Lids....................................................................................(540) 786-5901
 Macy’s Backstage
680 One of One..................................................................... (540) 681-1599
205 Sports Kingdom......................................................... (540) 548-3335

Bridal & Formalwear
610 H&G Formal .................................................................(540) 786-8699
1900 That’s My Dress .......................................................... (540) 370-8574

Home, Garden, & Kitchen
1100 Arhaus Furniture ........................................................ (540) 785-3743
OP Great Outdoors .......................................................... (540) 628-0544
K32 Great Outdoors .......................................................... (540) 628-0544
1100 HomeGoods ................................................................. (540) 785-0970
 JCPenney Men’s & Home ....................................... (540) 786-7602
 Macy’s Backstage
OP Michaels........................................................................ (540) 785-8540
800 White Barn Candle

Cell, Tech, & Electronics
520 Cellairis ......................................................................... (540) 940-8280
 Cox Business (Our O�icial Cable Sponsor)
 Eco-ATM
340 GameStop .................................................................... (540) 785-0504
215 Guitar Center ............................................................... (540) 785-1880
 Macy’s Backstage
K1 iREPAIR XPERT ........................................................... (270) 519-8577
445 T-Mobile .........................................................................(540) 479-6202

Specialty Stores/Photography
5500 Black Horse Studio.....................................................(540) 702-1000
850 Box Lunch ......................................................................(434) 533-1525
645 Build-A-Bear.................................................................(540) 786-0202
355 Creative & Tranquil Spirits ......................................(540) 361-0474
512 Custom World.............................................................. (540) 497-4957
3350 Edo’s World......................................................................... (Now Open)
T49 Fashion Time.................................................................(540) 785-5921
270 Follicle Salon & Spa................................................. (540) 940-8285
215 Guitar Center ............................................................... (540) 785-1880
425 H&R Block......................................................................(540) 786-0518
830 Iconic Art ............................................................................. (Now Open)
T47 Innovative Foto
T13 Innovative Foto
 JCPenney Portrait Studio ....................................... (540) 786-7246
350 Museum of Visual Arts and Science 
475 Perfume Palace...........................................................(804) 572-4495
365 The Fredericksburg Christian Store................... (540) 548-2216
5750 YSSAMUSIC.................................................................. (540) 419-5198

Jewelry
110 Claire’s .............................................................................(540) 786-6138
490 Diamond Concepts ....................................................(540) 785-0107
525 Elite Jewelers .............................................................. (540) 785-8800
T49 Fashion Time.................................................................(540) 785-5921
T4 Gold Deposit ................................................................ (270) 519-8577
550 Helzberg Diamonds .................................................. (540) 786-8242
675 Icing by Claire’s...........................................................(540) 786-4828
255 Kay Jewelers................................................................ (540) 786-6000
 Macy’s Backstage
465 Michael’s Fine Jewelry............................................ (540) 548-9024
330 Pandora ...........................................................................(540) 785-3154
K14 Piercing Pagoda ......................................................... (540) 785-4013
K5 Silver Choice
695 Zales ................................................................................(540) 786-2440

Cards, Gifts, & More
5800 BAM! (Books•Toys•Tech•More)........................... (540) 785-8140
145 Banner’s Hallmark Gold Crown........................... (540) 786-7555
355 Creative & Tranquil Spirits ......................................(540) 361-0474
365 The Fredericksburg Christian Store................... (540) 548-2216
 Macy’s Backstage
670 Spencer’s........................................................................(800) 762-0419

Automotive
OP Costco Gas Station .................................................... (540) 785-1160
 Costco Tire Center (Inside Costco)..................... (540) 785-1168

Hotel
6550 Residence Inn by Marriott ......................................(540) 786-9222

Entertainment
645 Build-A-Bear.................................................................(540) 786-0202
K24 Fun House Train Ride ( Now Open) .................... (540) 339-1281
K26 Kiddie Koncepts
T1 Kiddie Koncepts
T37 Kiddie Koncepts
6500 Paragon Village 12, Penny Lanes
 & The Agency Kitchen & Bar................................ (540) 785-7328
3100 Rush Hour Live Escape Games .......................... (540) 684-6695
5350 Wiggle Worms ............................................................. (540) 548-5100

Groceries
 Costco Wholesale........................................................(540) 785-1162

Children’s Fashions, Toys & More
5800 BAM! (Books•Toys•Tech•More)........................... (540) 785-8140
645 Build-A-Bear.................................................................(540) 786-0202
650 Carter’s ........................................................................... (540) 548-2164
310 Children’s Place, The............................................... (540) 548-2298
673 Crocs ................................................................................ (540) 479-1722
 Dick’s Sporting Goods............................................. (540) 548-1200
340 Gamestop..................................................................... (540) 785-0504
610 H&G Formal .................................................................(540) 786-8699
860 H&M ................................................................................(540) 548-7059
190 JD Sports ......................................................................... (540) 786-1181
K26 Kiddie Koncepts
T1 Kiddie Koncepts
 KidZone Play Park
660 Kids Foot Locker........................................................(540) 786-8805
 Macy’s Backstage
1900 That’s My Dress .......................................................... (540) 370-8574
T9 Toyland
5350 Wiggle Worms ............................................................. (540) 548-5100

Services & O�ices
K36 American Crypto
510 C&C Market Research
 Convenience Carts
 Customer Service Center...................................... (540) 786-6660
511 Dandy Custom Tailors..............................................(540) 786-6900
365 Dr. Chan, Lenscrafters, Fxbg Eye Care
390 Central Rappahannock Regional Library
 Spotsylvania Towne Centre Branch.....................(540) 372-1144
400A Dr. Damiani, JCPenney, T&D Optometry
T4 Gold Deposit
5750 YSSAMUSIC.................................................................. (540) 419-5198
425 H&R Block......................................................................(540) 786-0518
 NSC, Mall Security .....................................................(540) 786-0518
520 Cellairis ......................................................................... (540) 940-8280
K1 iREPAIR XPERT ........................................................... (270) 519-8577
K12 Massage Chairs
T18 Massage Chairs
T37 Massage Chairs
T44 Massage Chairs
420 Spotsylvania Co. Sheri� Substation ................... (540) 548-1182
T8 Stuckup Cosmetics
 Towne Centre Executive O�ices
420 U.S. Post O�ice ...........................................................(540) 548-0728
440 Vision Health Center, O.D. / Harmony Optical
 ...... ..................................................................................... (540) 786-2786
5350 Wiggle Worms ............................................................. (540) 548-5100

For phone numbers visit www.SpotsylvaniaTowneCentre.com or call (540) 786-6660


